



OKUBO Yukari, M.D. & Ph.D. The Director

Professor

Department of Dermatology, Tokyo Medical University, Tokyo,

JAPAN

E-Mail: yukari-o@tokyo-med.ac.jp

1984 M.D.: Tokyo Medical University, Tokyo, Japan 1990 Assistant, Department of Dermatology, Tokyo Medical University, Tokyo, JAPAN Assistant professor, Department of Dermatology, Tokyo Medical University, Tokyo, JAPAN 1998 2001-2004 Post-doctoral Fellow, Department of Dermatology, Stanford University 2010 Associate professor, Department of Dermatology, Tokyo Medical University, Tokyo, JAPAN 2012-Professor, Department of Dermatology, Tokyo Medical University, Tokyo, JAPAN 2015-The Director, The Japanese Society for Psoriasis Research 2018-The Councilor, The International Psoriasis Council 2023 The President of the 38th Annual Meeting of the Japanese Society for Psoriasis Research, Tokyo, JAPAN